	07-12-2001	Pocket No.: SIL0025.
Form PTO-1595 RECORDA		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To She Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101774505	urnents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) OSi Specialties, Inc. (2)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): (1) OSi Specialties Holding Company One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831	
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		ess(es) attached?
Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment		2.7.2001
Execution Dates (1) 12/21/98	UM 6/2=	401
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):09/149,337	- USP 6,037,008	,
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Reitenbach Law Dept.	6. Total number of applications involved: 1	ations and patents
Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749	7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3	3.41): \$40.00
	[X] Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
2001 DBYRNE 00000165 232656 09149337 2581 40.00 CH	Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of the deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy
Daniel Reitenbach (U.S. Reg. No. 30,970)	RXLL	June 27 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Floor, Jefferson Davis Hghway, Arlington, VA. 22202.		
Signature: North Office and Harton	Date: 🤍 ພກ	e 27, 2001
(Name of person mailing application).		

Docket No.: SIL0025 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE lonorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema/ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) OSi Specialties, Inc. (1) OSi Specialties Holding Company (2)Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [x] no [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Dates: (1) 12/21/98 (2)4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):09/149,337 - USP6,037,008 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Shirley S. Ma Law Dept. **Crompton Corporation** Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-2656 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by 00000130 232656 09149337 04/10/2001 DBYRNE deposit account) 40.00 CH oi FC:580 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9 April 2001 Shirley S. Ma (U.S. Reg.No. 44,216) Date Name of Person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as express mail # ek865931625us addressed to Assignments Division, USPTO, 3rd Floor, Jefferson Davis Hghway, Arlington, VA. 22202. Date: 9 April 2001 IN CORK Signature:

(Name of person mailing application).

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"OSI SPECIALTIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OSI SPECIALTIES HOLDING COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "OSI SPECIALTIES HOLDING COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

0055970

AUTHENTICATION:

11-01-99

2328929 8100M 991462261

DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

OSI SPECIALTIES, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

INTO

OSI SPECIALTIES HOLDING COMPANY (a Delaware Corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. OSi Specialties Holding Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of OSi Specialties, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On December 2, 1998, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge OSi Specialties, Inc., into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that OSi Specialties, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, under and in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of OSi Specialties, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by OSi Specialties, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED, that the effective date of the foregoing merger shall be December 31, 1998.

RESOLVED, that this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of OSi Specialties, Inc. in conjunction with the foregoing merger.

RESOLVED, that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED, that the officers of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to take any and all such further action and to execute and deliver any and all such further instruments and documents, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation and under its corporate seal or otherwise, as in their judgment shall be necessary, proper or advisable in order to fully carry out the intent and accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

4. The effective date of the merger of OSi Specialties, Inc. into this Corporation is intended to be December 31, 1998, notwithstanding any earlier filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Executed on December 2/, 1998

RECORDED: 06/27/2001

OSI SPECIALTIES HOLDING COMPANY

BY: Arthur C. Fullerton

Vice President and Secretary